
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1581
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2014
SETTING UP OF CENTRAL AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
Reddy Shri Midhun

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to establish Central Agricultural University in Guntur, Andhra Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the funds allocated and progress made so far in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a) In the Union Budget announcement of 2014-15, Government has announced to establish an Agricultural University in Andhra
Pradesh.

(b) Government has allocated/kept an amount of Rs.50 crores for the financial year 2014-15.
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